Power
Connection
SystemsPositronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
46
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
PC

PLC 16W4 F 4 B3N 0 A1 /AA
9
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 7
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
PLB - 2 Row
PLBH - 2 Row High conductivity contacts
PLC - 3 Row
PLCH - 3 Row High conductivity contacts
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 6 - HOODS AND PANEL MOUNT
0 - None.
51 - Top Opening Hood.
6 - Panel Mount, quick release.
81 - Panel Mount, fixed for 0.040 [1.02] thick panel.
82 - Panel Mount, fixed for 0.060 [1.52] thick panel.
83 - Panel Mount, fixed for 0.090 [2.29] thick panel.
11 - Blind Mating System for 0.040 [1.02] thick panel.
12 - Blind Mating System for 0.060 [1.52] thick panel.
13 - Blind Mating System for 0.090 [2.29] thick panel.
14 - Blind Mating System for 0.120 [3.05] thick panel..
STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - None.
B - Metal Right Angle (90°) Mounting Bracket.
BN - Metal Right Angle (90°) Mounting Bracket with Push-on Fastener.
B3 - Plastic Right Angle (90°) Mounting Bracket with Cross Bar.
B3N - Plastic Right Angle (90°) Mounting Bracket with Cross Bar and
Push-on Fastener.
N - Push-On Fastener For Straight Printed Board Mount Connectors
ST2 - Self-tapping steel screws 2-28 x 0.250+0.030 [6.35+0.76] length for
0.093 [2.36] thick board. Use with contact code 93.
ST3 - Self-tapping steel screws 2-28 x 0.312+0.030 [7.92+0.76] length for
0.125 [3.18] thick board. Use with contact code 93.
ST4 - Self-tapping steel screws 2-28 x 0.375+0.030 [9.53+0.76] length for
0.175 [4.45] thick board. Use with contact code 93.
SS2 - Self-tapping stainless steel screws 2-28 x 0.250+0.030 [6.35+0.76]
length for 0.093 [2.36] thick board. Use with contact code 93.
SS3 - Self-tapping stainless steel screws 2-28 x 0.312+0.030 [7.92+0.76]
length for 0.125 [3.18] thick board. Use with contact code 93.
SS4 - Self-tapping stainless steel screws 2-28 x 0.375+0.030 [9.53+0.76]
length for 0.175 [4.45] thick board. Use with contact code 93.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - Removable contact, cable connector. Order contacts
separately, see pages 47-53.
1 - Removable contact, panel mounted connector.
Order contacts separately, see pages 47-53.
3 - Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 0.146 [3.71]
tail extension.
4 - Solder, Right Angle (90°) Printed Board Mount with
0.146 [3.71] tail extension.
93 - Straight PCB Mount, Press-Fit, length 0.218 [5.54] for
0.125 inch [3.18] thick board.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
2 Row  -  10W2
3 Row  -  16W4
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS
/AA - Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
P
O
S
I T
RONIC  INDUS TR
I E
S
•